CINCINNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

TARIFF FCC No. 35
480th Revised Page 1

Cancels 479th Revised Page 1

Title Page and Pages 1 to 348 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 17, 38, 58, 60,
64, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82 and 83 contain all
changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

TARIFF FCC NO. 35

157th Revised Page 1.5
Cancels 156th Revised Page 1.5

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
109.85.2 13th 109.107 40th 110. 5th
109.85.3 11th 109.108 48th 111 3rd
109.85.4 3rd 109.108.1 2nd 112 3rd
109.85.5 1st 109.109. 48th 112. 2nd
109.85.6 2nd 109.109.1 22nd 112. 2nd
109.85.7 2nd 109.109.2 2nd 113 2nd
109.85.8 3rd 109.109.3 2nd 114 3rd
109.85.9 2nd 109.109.4 2nd 115 3rd
109.85.10 4th 109.109.5 2nd 116 2nd
109.85.11 2nd 109.109.6 2nd 116. 2nd
109.85.11.1  3rd 109.109.7 2nd 117 4th
109.85.11.2 2nd* 109.110 38th 118 2nd
109.85.11.3 1st* 109.110.1 20th 119 2nd
109.85.11.4  2nd* 109.111 44th 119. 2nd
109.85.11.5 2nd* 109.111.1 30th 120 3rd
109.85.11.6 Original 109.112 36th 121 2nd
109.85.11.7 Original 109.113 11th 122 2nd
109.85.11.8 Original 109.113.1 26th 123 2nd
109.85.11.9 Original 109.113.2 7th 123. 1st
109.85.11.10 Original 109.113.3 24th 124 2nd
109.85.11.11 Original 109.113.4 10th 125 2nd
109.86 35th 109.113.5 20th 125. 1st
109.87 29th 109.113.6 9th 126 2nd
109.88 47th 109.113.6.1 7th 127 2nd
109.89 26th 109.113.6.2 4th 127. 1st
109.90 4th 109.113.7 14th 128 2nd
109.91 26th 109.113.8 16th 129 2nd
109.92 26th 109.113.8.1 Original 129. 1st
109.93 31st 109.113.9 9th 130 2nd
109.94 5th 109.113.10 7th 130. 1st
109.95 3lst 109.113.11 6th 131 2nd
109.95.1 27th 109.114 5th 132 2nd
109.96 28th 109.115 3rd 133 2nd
109.96.1 23rd 109.116 1st 134 2nd
109.97 36th 109.117 2nd 135 2nd
109.98 3rd 109.118 3rd 136 2nd
109.99 2nd 109.119 4th 137 3rd
109.100 2nd 109.120 3rd 138 2nd
109.101 1st 109.121 2nd 138. 1st
109.102 2nd 109.122 3rd 139 2nd
109.103 1st 109.123 2nd 140 2nd
109.104 38th 109.124 1st 141 2nd
109.105 47th 109.125 1st 141. 1st
109.106 49th 109.126 6th 142 2nd
109.127 4th 143 2nd
110 4th 143. 1st
110.1 5th
* New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President,
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Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
43rd Revised Page 1.8
Cancels 42nd Revised Page 1.8

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
254 Original 299 7th 337 1st
255 Original 299.1 4th 338 2nd
256 Original 300 8th 339 Original
257 Original 300.1 Original 340 1st
258 3rd 301 2nd 341 Original
258.1 Original 302 1st 342 Original
259 2nd 303 4th 343 Original
260 Original 304 2nd 344 Original
261 1st 305 6th 345 Original
262 1st 305.1 1st 346 Original
263 2nd 306 12th 347 Original
264 1st 306.1 10th 348 Original
265 1st 306.2 1st 349 Original*
266 1st 307 10th 350 Original*
267 1st 308 Original 351 Original*
268 1st 309 Original 352 Original*
269 1st 310 3rd 353 Original~*
270 1st 311 2nd
271 1st 312 2nd
272 1st 313 2nd
273 1st 314 3rd
274 1st 315 2nd
275 1st 316 2nd
276 1st 317 2nd
277 1st 318 2nd
278 1st 319 2nd
279 1st 320 3rd
280 1st 321 2nd
281 1st 322 4th
282 1st 323 1st
283 1st 324 1st
284 1st 325 1st
285 1st 326 1st
286 2nd 327 1st
287 2nd 328 2nd
288 1st 329 2nd
289 3rd 330 2nd
290 3rd 331 3rd
291 2nd 332 3rd
292 3rd 333 4th
293 2nd 334 3rd
294 4th 335 4th
295 4th 336 4th
296 2nd 336.1 Original
297 4th
298 2nd

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Efftective: April 16, 2016
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
Original Page 8.5

ACCESS SERVICE

Page No

25. Volume Discount Plan ()

25.1 Description 349

25.2 Conversion Level 350

25.3 Commitment Period 350

25.4 Ordering Provisions 351

25.5 Rate Changes 351

25.6 VerifTication and Application of Discount 352

25.7 Circuit Threshold Levels and Percentage Discounts 353 ))
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016
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221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 109.85.11.2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 109.85.11.2
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont®d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.12 Discount Commitment Program (DCP) (Cont®d)

(A) General Description (Cont’d)

During the term of the selected DCP, Telephone Company-
initiated rate changes (increases or decreases) will
automatically be applied to the monthly rates for the
remaining months of the current DCP term. But in no case
will any rate change cause the monthly rate during the DCP
term to exceed that in effect at the beginning of the
customer®s DCP term.

(B) Commitment Level

A customer establishes a DCP term by committing 90 percent
of their in-service Circuits (CKTS) by service during the
term.

The customer will not receive the DCP rates for in-service
levels above the 90 percent commitment level established.
For example, a customer with 100 CKTSs in-service and
commits to 90 CKTS (i.e. 90 percent) will receive the DCP
rates for up to 90 CKTS.

IT a customer®s actual in-service level falls below the
commitment level, the customer will be billed for the
commitment level of CKTS at DCP rates. For example, a
customer that commits 90 CKTS but has only 70 CKTS in
service will be billed the DCP rates for 90 CKTS.

IT the Telephone Company introduces new Ethernet ©
Services not currently listed in Section 19 (“New
Ethernet Services’), the circuit counts of the New
Ethernet Services will count towards the Ethernet DCP
commitment under the following conditions:

- New Ethernet Service circuits added at customer
locations where no Ethernet Services have existed
during the DCP term will count towards the Ethernet
DCP commitment. ©

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
1st Revised Page 109.85.11.3
Replaces Original Page 109.85.11.3

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont®d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.12 Discount Commitment Program (DCP) (Cont®d)

(B) Commitment Level (Con’d)

- New Ethernet Service circuits added at a location ©
where Ethernet Service has existed during the DCP
term will only count towards the Ethernet DCP
commitment if they result in an increase of total
Ethernet circuits at that location and no existing
Ethernet circuits are disconnected unless replaced
by higher speed Ethernet circuits purchased from
the same section of the tariff as the existing
circuits at that location.

- New Ethernet Service circuits counted towards an
Ethernet DCP commitment may not be counted under
any other DCP. ©

(C) 90-Day Review Period

No adjustments, for being below commitment level (as
described in (B) above), in monthly billing for a DCP
will be made until 90 days after Telephone Company
notification to the customer that the commitment level
has been exceeded or not been met. This will insure that
customers will not be penalized for aberrations in
Channel Termination, Network Access Connection or Off-
Network Access Connection counts caused by timing
differentials iIn disconnection and installation.

Customers®™ bills will not be adjusted for being outside
the parameters described in 7.4.12(B), preceding during
the 90 day review period. Additionally, customers will
continue to be billed the adjustments (following the 90
day review period) for being outside the described
parameters until the commitment level is met or increased.
A new 90-day review period will be initiated if the
customer®s actual in-service level subsequently falls
outside the described parameters.

()

()

Regulations formerly found on this page are now found on Page 109.85.11.4.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 109.85.11.4
Cancels 1st Revised Page 109.85.11.4
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont®d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.12 Discount Commitment Program (DCP) (Cont®d)

(D) Increasing the DCP Commitment Level

Customers may increase their commitment level at any w)
Time by notifying the Telephone Company in writing. An
increase in the commitment level will not change the
expiration date of the DCP.

When a commitment level is increased, the actual in-

service CKTS level at the time of the increase will be

used to calculate billing adjustments as described in

Section 7.4.12(B), preceding. w

(E) Decreasing the DCP Commitment Level and Termination
Liabilities

Customers may decrease their commitment level only by
paying termination liability charges on the number of
Channel Terminations, Network Access Connections, Nodes
or Ports by which the commitment level decreased.
Termination Liabilities will apply to Digital Data, 1.544
High Capacity, MercNET 45, OCn Point-to-Point, OCn
Dedicated Shared SONET, Wavelength and Ethernet Service.
For example, a customer has a commitment level of 90 CKTS.
The customer then decreases this commitment level to 70
CKTS. The customer must pay termination liabilities on
20 CKTS.

The Termination Liability for DCP is calculated to be the
dollar difference between the current DCP rate for the DCP
term that could have been completed during the time the
service was actually in service, or the monthly rate for
services in service, or the monthly rate for services in
place less than 36 months, and the customer®s current DCP
rate for each month the service was provided.

For example, a customer subscribing to a 60-month DCP term
reduced their CT commitment by 20 CKTS during the 37th month.
This customer®s termination charge would be:

20 CKTS x (36 month DCP rate - 60 month DCP rate) X
37 months = Termination Charge

A decrease in the commitment level will not change the
expiration date of the DCP.

Regulation found on this page were formerly found on Page 109.85.11.3
(This page filed under Transmittal No.897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016
Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 109.85.11.5
Cancels 1st Revised Page 109.85.11.5
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont®d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.12 Discount Commitment Program (DCP) (Cont®d)

(F) Upgrading a DCP Service

When a customer upgrades a Digital Data service being
billed DCP rates to a 1.544 High Capacity, the Digital
Data service DCP commitment level will be reduced at the
customer®s request (up to a maximum of 24) and no
termination liabilities will apply. |If the customer has
a DCP for a 1.544 High Capacity, the 1.544 High Capacity
DCP commitment level will be increased if the customer
requests that it be increased. When a customer upgrades
a 1.544 High Capacity service being billed DCP rates to
a MercNET 45 service the customer®s 1.544 High Capacity
DCP commitment level will be reduced at the customer®s
request (up to a maximum of 28) and no termination
liabilities will apply.

When a customer upgrades from a 10 Mbps Ethernet @)
Service to a 50 Mbps Ethernet Service, the 10 Mbps
Ethernet DCP commitment level will be decreased by 1
circuit and the 50 Mbps Ethernet DCP commitment level will
be increased by 1 circuit and no termination liabilities
will apply.

When a customer upgrades from a 1 Gbps Wavelength
Service to a 10 Gbps Wavelength Service, the 100 Mbps
Wavelength DCP commitment level will be decreased by 1
circuit and the 10 Gbps Wavelength DCP commitment level
will be increased by 1 circuit and no termination
liabilities will apply. @)

(G) Conversion to an Optional Payment Plan (OPP)

Customers may convert services from a DCP term to an

OPP as described in 7.4.9, preceding. No termination
liabilities will apply to services converted to an OPP
term of the same or longer length than the DCP term.
Additionally, the customer®s DCP commitment level will be
reduced by the number of CKTS associated with the
service, converted to an OPP term.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI

25.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

Original Page 349

ACCESS SERVICE

Volume Discount Plan N)

QY

Service Description

The Volume Discount Plan (VDP) provides percentage discounts to
Ethernet circuits set forth in Section 19 based on the number of
in-service circuits at a given time. The applicable percentage
discounts are determined quarterly within each Plan Year as
shown in Section 25.7 below. The VDP only applies to Ethernet
circuits set forth in Section 19 that are purchased under a 60-
month Discount Commitment Plan (DCP) as set forth in Section
7.4.12 (hereinafter referred to as “Qualifying Circuits”). The
customer may only enter into a VDP at the beginning of its DCP
term and the VDP and DCP must be of the same term.

The applicable percentage discounts shown in Section 25.7 below
will be applied to the 60-month DCP tariffed rates for
Qualifying Circuits set forth in Section 19.6 following.

IT the Telephone Company introduces new Ethernet services not
currently listed in Section 19 (New Ethernet Services), the iIn-
service circuit counts for such New Ethernet Services committed
to a DCP of like term as the VDP term will be added to the count
of VDP Qualifying Circuits used to determine the discount
percentages during the term of the VDP, but New Ethernet
Services will not otherwise be treated as Qualifying Circuits
and will not receive the VDP discounts.

All eligible rate elements for each committed circuit billed are
applicable to the plan.

At the end of each 3-month period during the term of the

VDP, a snapshot count of the customer’s total Qualifying
Circuits and New Ethernet Service circuits subject to a DCP
will be taken. The discount percentage applicable to that
circuit count will be used to determine the VDP discount level
for the next 3-month period. For example, the circuit count
made at the end of the fourth quarter of a Plan Year will
determine the applicable discount percentage for the first
quarter of the next Plan Year. Q)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)

Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI

25.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

Volume Discount Plan (Cont’d)

Original Page 350

ACCESS SERVICE

25.1

25.1

25.3

Service Description (Cont’d)

Upon the completion of the five (6) year VDP term, the customer
may enter into an available OPP or DCP. If the Customer does
not elect to enter into an available Plan and does not notify
the Telephone Company prior to the expiration of the VDP, the
customer will be charged the applicable month-to-month rates
for the services that were covered by the VDP and all
discounts provided under the VDP will cease.

I the Customer under a VDP enters a new 60-month DCP within
30 days after the expiration of its existing DCP, the Customer
will have the option to extend the VDP coterminous with the
term of the new DCP. The VDP discount percentages for Year 5
of the DCP will be used for the entire term of the new
60-month DCP.

Conversion Levels

When a customer establishes a VDP all Qualifying Circuits
shall automatically be added to the VDP upon written
notification by the customer to the Telephone Company to
establish a VDP. There will be no service or billing
interruption for existing services that convert to the VDP.

Commitment Period

At any time while under the VDP, the customer may add or
delete circuits pursuant to the DCP provisions as described in
Section 7.4.12. These changes may increase or decrease the
discount level applicable to the following quarter.

IT the customer chooses to terminate the VDP prior to the end
of the term of the DCP, the VDP discounts will no longer apply.
Qualifying Circuits no longer under a VDP will be billed under
the existing 60-month DCP provisions as set forth in Section
7.4.12.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)

Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
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CINCINNATI

25.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Original Page 351

ACCESS SERVICE

Volume Discount Plan (Cont’d)

25.3

25.4

25.5

Commitment Period (Cont’d)

Qualifying Circuits to be included in the VDP shall include
only those circuits in service or ordered by customers who are
provided service by the Telephone Company under the Access
Carrier Name Abbreviations (ACNAs) agreed to by the Customer
and the Telephone Company at the time the initial VDP is
established. The Customer may request by notifying the
telephone company in writing to add additional ACNAs to the
VDP to include circuits that the customer has gained through:
1) mergers; 2) acquisitions or; 3) if the Customer is acquired
by another Customer of the Telephone Company. The iIn-service
circuit levels for the additional ACNAs will be included in
the count of Qualifying Circuits made at the end of the
3-month review period in which the ACNAs are added.

Ordering Provisions

The customer must order a VDP in writing to the Telephone
Company. The customer must specify in the written
notification the date on which it wishes to enroll in the
VDP. The specified enrollment date must be within thirty
(30) days of receipt of the customer written notification.

Rate Changes

For customers who subscribe to a VDP, the rates for
circuits under the DCP will be excluded from any Telephone
Company initiated rate increases as specified in Section
7.4.12 and will be frozen at the DCP rates in effect as of
the date of the VDP enrollment. Month-to-month rates may
change as a result of Telephone Company initiated
increases or decreases.

The Telephone Company will not remove any of the contributory
services under the VDP or add additional rate elements or
charges, whether for existing services or new, non-optional
features or functionality, that would affect or relate to the
contributory services unless the Telephone Company is ordered
to do so by the Federal Communications Commission.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)
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CINCINNATI

25.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

Original Page 352

ACCESS SERVICE

Volume Discount Plan

25.6 Verification and Application of Discounts

The Telephone Company will take a snapshot count of the
customer’s number of Qualifying Circuits and New Ethernet
Service circuits at the end of each 3 month period during
the term of the VDP. Based upon the total count of
Qualifying Circuits and New Ethernet Service circuits, the
applicable percentage discount as shown in Section 25.7
below will be applied to the monthly DCP rates for
Qualifying Circuits.

Upon the customer®s request and without additional charge,

the Telephone Company will make available for inspection

and audit by the customer, all reasonably requested
documentation necessary to verify the Telephone Company”s
reports that support the calculation of the VDP monthly rates.
The Telephone Company may assess additional labor charges,

as set forth in Section 13.2 preceding, for any additional
reports requested by the customer. The customer may request
this additional supporting documentation no more than twice

in any consecutive 12 calendar months, and only for billing
periods during the previous 12 month period. This information
will be provided by the Telephone Company promptly following
the customer®s request for such data. In the event that

the data shows that any discount was improperly applied, within
30 days after the date of resolution the Telephone Company will
provide a credit to the customer equal to any additional
discount the customer should have received under the VDP or
the customer will reimburse the Telephone Company for any
discounts that the customer received that were not due under
the VDP.

The dollar amount of the earned discount for each 3-month
billing period will be calculated at the end of the period by
applying the earned discount rate to the billed rates for the
prior 3-month period. The total dollar discount earned for
each 3-month period will be applied in the first billing period
of the following 3-month period.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)

Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016

Vice President
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
Original Page 353

ACCESS SERVICE

25 Volume Discount Plan(Cont’d)

25.7 Rates and Charges

Circuit Threshold Levels and Percentage Discounts

650 to 1,000 Circuits in Service
Percentage Discount*
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

8.00% 19.96% 29.56% 33.09% 33.09%

1,001 to 1,500 Circuits in Service
Percentage Discount*
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

8.00% 21.80% 33.53% 36.85% 36.85%

1,501+ Circuits in Service
Percentage Discount*
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

8.00% 26.40% 37.44% 40.57% 40.57%

*The Discount percentages will be applied to the 60-month DCP rates in effect

at the time the Customer enters into the VDP. During the course of the term, the
Customer count of Qualifying Circuits and New Ethernet Service Circuits may
increase or decrease resulting in a change to the tier of discounts applied.

For example, the monthly rates for a 10Mbps UNI Port and EVC for Customers having
650 to 1000 circuits in service (based on the 1/1/2016 60-month DCP rates as set
forth in Section 19.6 prior) are shown below:

Initial
60-Month
DCP Rate Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Port $594.00 $546.48 $475.44  $418.39 $397.47  $397.47
EVC $ 40.00 $ 38.60 $ 32.02 $ 28.17 $26.77 $ 26.77

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 897)

Issued: April 1, 2016 Effective: April 16, 2016
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